OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: NEW DELHI DISTRICT PATIALA HOUSE COURTS; NEW DELHI

ORDER

In partial modification of earlier order No. 7345-7409/D&SJ/NDD/PHC/ND/2018 dated 17.03.2018 of this office, the following officials are hereby designated as District Nazir and District Nazir (Link) for New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi with immediate effect:-

SI. No.	Name of the Officials	Cadre	Place of Posting	Designated as :-
1	Sh. Virender Kumar Saxena	Civil Nazir	In the Court of Ms. Vijeta Singh Rawat, Ld. ADJ-01.	District Nazir
2 Note:	Sh. Naresh Kumar	Civil Nazir	Branch Incharge, Nazarat Branch, PHC.	District Nazir (Link)

The above said officials shall look after the LAC work of New Delhi District. 1.

They shall be responsible for compliance of orders/instructions issued by the Hon'ble High 2. Court of Delhi and the undersigned, from time to time, apart from their regular duties.

a12/2

(Sanjay Garg-I) Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

35075-38159

Admn./Pr.D&SJ/NDD/PHC/ND/2023 No.

Dated, New Delhi the 20/12/23

Copy forwarded for information to :

1. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (Hqs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

2. The Ld. Principal Judge, Family Courts, New Delhi District, PHC, ND.

3. All the Ld. Judicial Officers, New Delhi District, New Delhi.

4. The Ld. Judge Incharge, Mediation Centre, New Delhi District, PHC, ND.

5. The Ld. Administrative Civil Judge, New Delhi District, PHC, ND.

6. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), New Delhi District, PHC, ND.

7. The DDO/Accounts Officer, NDD, PHC, ND.

8. The PS to the undersigned.

9. All the Branch Incharges, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

10. Website Committee (Hindi & English), THC, with the request to upload the same on the website of the courts.

11. The Branch Incharge, E-Sewa Kendra, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

12. The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, to upload the same on the website of this court.

13. The Care-Taker, New Delhi District, PHC, ND.

14. The Officials Concerned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District Patiala House Courts, New Delhi